
LES ORMES GOLF CLUB 

 

2025-2026 Winter league 

 
Rules 

 

Format: 9 Holes Stableford, played off the yellow tees, 

and these are qualifying competitions. 

 

Schedule: Weekly rounds will be played on Fridays, 

starting from 7th November 2024, and concluding on 

27th  March 2025. (Please refer to the dates listed 

below.) 

 

Tee Times: Competition tee times are from 11:00 to 

11:36. (see below for exact times) Entry will be 

managed through the HDID platform. 

 

Participation: Entry into the booked tee times through 

HDID. While you may play at your convenience on 

Fridays, if you choose this option, it is imperative that 

you sign in via the HDID app or the PSI unit at 

reception before you commence your round. 

 

Score Submission: Scores must be entered into the 

PSI system and must include details of your marker 

(who must be a club member) and the player whose 

card you are marking. Scores submitted after the round 

closes will not be counted. 

 

League Scoring: To encourage continued participation 
the league will be determined based on the accumulated 
of just the top 10 Stableford points. 

 
Prizes (Vouchers) 1st £75 - 2nd £60 - 3rd £40 - 4th £25 

(Given at the 2025 Annual Presentation) 



2025/2026 Dates 
 
 

Winter League 

Round  Day Date tee times 

1 Friday 07 November 2025 11:00 to 11:30 

2 Friday 14 November 2025 11:00 to 11:30 

3 Friday 21 November 2025 11:00 to 11:30 

4 Friday 28 November 2025 11:00 to 11:30 

5 Friday 05 December 2025 11:00 to 11:30 

6 Friday 12 December 2025 11:00 to 11:30 

7 Friday 19 December 2025 11:00 to 11:30 

8 Friday 09 January 2026 11:00 to 11:30 

9 Friday 16 January 2026 11:00 to 11:30 

10 Friday 23 January 2026 11:00 to 11:30 

11 Friday 30 January 2026 11:00 to 11:30 

12 Friday 06 February 2026 11:00 to 11:30 

13 Friday 13 February 2026 11:00 to 11:30 

14 Friday 20 February 2026 11:00 to 11:30 

15 Friday 27 February 2026 11:00 to 11:30 

16 Friday 06 March 2026 11:00 to 11:30 

17 Friday 13 March 2026 11:00 to 11:30 

18 Friday 20 March 2026 11:00 to 11:30 

19 Friday 27 March 2026 11:00 to 11:30 


